

ELECTRONIC BID PROPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS - EXCEL SPREADSHEET
TURNBERRY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS-DEARBORN CULVERT/EAGLE CREEK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS-OMAHA CULVERT
PROJECT NO. SW1603/SW1604 BID NO. 18.160

SCHEDULE A: TURNBERRY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS/DEARBORN CULVERT

ITEM #	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Davis H. Elliott Construction Co.		H & G Paving Contractors		Earth Smart Construction, Inc.		Nabholz Construction Corp.		Grade Line Construction, LLC		MSB Construction, Inc.	
					DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	202 (A)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,360.0	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 23,256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,400.00
2	202 (C)	Rock Excavation	CY	120.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
3	501(A)	Structural Excavation Unclassified	CY	30.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
4	508	Precast Reinforced Concrete Box	LF	72.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 48,096.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 63,000.00
5	509(A)	Class AA Concrete	CY	31.6	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20,856.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,120.00
6	511(A)	Reinforcing Steel	LB	3,220.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,025.00
7	601(B)	Type I Plain Riprap	TON	20.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	619(D)	Removal of Existing Structure	LS	1.0	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 21,734.00	\$ 21,734.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	624(E)	Fence-Style CLF (8" High, Class A)	LF	30.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	202(H)	Earthwork	LS	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,433.00	\$ 15,433.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	221(C)	Temporary Silk Fence	LF	300.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
13	221(F)	Temporary Silk Dike	LF	80.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 528.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	800.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	233(A)	Vegetative Mulching	SY	0.2	\$ 450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00
16	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	130.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00
17	408	Prime Coat	GAL	70.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 259.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00
18	411(B)	Asphalt Concrete, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	230.0	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 21,505.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 83.90	\$ 19,297.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 20,010.00
19	411(C)	Asphalt Concrete, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	60.0	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.40	\$ 6,024.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,320.00
20	509(D)	Class C Concrete	CY	10.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	609(B)	Combined Curb & Gutter (6" Mountable)	LF	56.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00
22	611(G)	Inlet (SMD-Type I)	EA	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	613(A)	24" R.C. Pipe Class III	LF	8.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 612.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
24	619(B)	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	SY	420.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00
25	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (4" Wide)	LF	480.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,640.00
26	880(J)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,022.00	\$ 4,022.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	642(B)	Construction Staking Level II	LS	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	SP20	Project Sign	EA	1.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
Subtotal						\$ 149,440.00		\$ 195,748.00		\$ 191,690.00		\$ 220,132.00		\$ 231,844.00		\$ 223,415.00
WATERLINE A																
29	BA302	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
30	BA314	16" CONDUIT, STS. 0.375" (BORED)	LF	35.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 30,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
31	BA401(A)	8", AWWA C900, RJ, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	68.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66.50	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,580.00
32	BA410(A1)	8" 45 DEGREE D.I. BEND (RJ)	EA	8.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
33	BA410(D1)	8" D.I. SLEEVE (RJ)	EA	2.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
34	BA411(A1)	8" WATERLINE CONNECTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM	EA	2.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,531.00	\$ 3,062.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	BA420(A1)	8" GATE VALVE (RJ)	EA	1.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	BA430(B)	TYPE 2 VALVE BOX	EA	1.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
37	BA434(A)	CREEK CROSSING SAMPLING STATION	LS	1.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Subtotal						\$ 18,000.00		\$ 21,292.00		\$ 34,147.00		\$ 39,090.00		\$ 58,084.00		\$ 38,280.00
SCHEDULE A: TURNBERRY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS/DEARBORN CULVERT SUBTOTAL						\$ 167,440.00		\$ 217,040.00		\$ 225,837.00		\$ 259,222.00		\$ 289,928.00		\$ 261,695.00

SCHEDULE B: EAGLE CREEK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS/OMAHA CULVERT

ITEM #	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION	
1	202 (A)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	730.0	\$	12.50	\$	9,125.00	\$	15.00	\$	10,950.00	\$	15.00	\$	10,950.00	\$	10.00	\$	7,300.00	\$	16.90	\$	12,337.00	\$	15.00	\$	10,950.00	\$	10.00	\$	7,300.00
2	501(A)	Structural Excavation Unclassified	CY	70.0	\$	32.00	\$	2,240.00	\$	70.00	\$	4,900.00	\$	30.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	10.00	\$	700.00	\$	24.40	\$	1,708.00	\$	30.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	300.00	\$	21,000.00
3	504(F)	Handrailing	LF	40.0	\$	180.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	138.00	\$	5,520.00	\$	110.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	121.00	\$	4,840.00	\$	100.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,000.00
4	508	Precast Reinforced Concrete Box	LF	72.0	\$	470.00	\$	33,840.00	\$	825.00	\$	59,400.00	\$	900.00	\$	64,800.00	\$	900.00	\$	64,800.00	\$	815.00	\$	58,680.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	75,600.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	72,000.00
5	509(A)	Class AA Concrete	CY	45.5	\$	350.00	\$	15,925.00	\$	500.00	\$	22,750.00	\$	440.00	\$	20,020.00	\$	700.00	\$	31,850.00	\$	660.00	\$	30,030.00	\$	700.00	\$	31,850.00	\$	600.00	\$	27,300.00
6	511(A)	Reinforcing Steel	LB	6,270.0	\$	1.50	\$	9,405.00	\$	1.15	\$	7,210.50	\$	1.00	\$	6,270.00	\$	1.80	\$	11,286.00	\$	0.60	\$	3,762.00	\$	1.25	\$	7,837.50	\$	1.00	\$	6,270.00
7	601(B)	Type I-A Plain Riprap	TON	50.0	\$	60.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	55.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	35.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	46.37	\$	2,318.50	\$	50.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,500.00
8	619(D)	Removal of Existing Structure	LS	1.0	\$	900.00	\$	900.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	6,153.00	\$	6,153.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
9	201(A)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.0	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,371.00	\$	2,371.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
10	202(H)	Earthwork	LS	1.0	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	11,658.00	\$	11,658.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
11	221(C)	Temporary Silk Fence	LF	350.0	\$	3.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	2.75	\$	962.50	\$	2.00	\$	700.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	2.50	\$	875.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,050.00
12	221(F)	Temporary Silk Dike	LF	80.0	\$	12.00	\$	960.00	\$	13.50	\$	1,080.00	\$	5.00	\$	400.00	\$	20.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	6.60	\$	528.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	10.00	\$	800.00
13	229	Ditch Liner Protection	LF	30.0	\$	22.00	\$	660.00	\$	41.50	\$	1,245.00	\$	10.00	\$	300.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	46.20	\$	1,386.00	\$	15.00	\$	450.00	\$	100.00	\$	3,000.00
14	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	1,400.0	\$	2.50	\$	3,500.00	\$	7.65	\$	10,710.00	\$	3.85	\$	5,390.00	\$	4.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	3.76	\$	5,264.00	\$	3.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	4.00	\$	5,600.00
15	233(A)	Vegetative Mulching	SY	0.3	\$	450.00	\$	135.00	\$	6,900.00	\$	2,070.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	7,590.00	\$	2,277.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	750.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	300.00
16	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	210.0	\$	55.00	\$	11,550.00	\$	60.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	45.00	\$	9,450.00	\$	80.00	\$	16,800.00	\$	43.00	\$	9,030.00	\$	55.00	\$	11,550.00	\$	45.00	\$	9,450.00
17	408	Prime Coat	GAL	57.0	\$	7.00	\$	399.00	\$	16.50	\$	940.50	\$	1.00	\$	57.00	\$	10.00	\$	570.00	\$	3.50	\$	199.50	\$	7.00	\$	399.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,850.00
18	411(B)	Asphalt Concrete, Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	170.0	\$	135.00	\$	22,950.00	\$	95.00	\$	16,150.00	\$	85.00	\$	14,450.00	\$	80.00	\$	13,600.00	\$	95.70	\$	16,269.00	\$	90.00	\$	15,300.00	\$	300.00	\$	51,000.00
19	411(C)	Asphalt Concrete, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	45.0	\$	190.00	\$	8,550.00	\$	195.00	\$	8,775.00	\$	100.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	80.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	103.00	\$	4,635.00	\$	135.00	\$	6,075.00	\$	400.00	\$	18,000.00
20	509(D)	Class C Concrete	CY	10.0	\$	310.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	440.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	155.00	\$	1,550.00	\$	600.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	183.00	\$	1,830.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00
21	610(A)	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	79.0	\$	140.00	\$	11,060.00	\$	45.00	\$	3,555.00	\$	80.00	\$	6,320.00	\$	70.00	\$	5,530.00	\$	60.00	\$	4,740.00	\$	55.00	\$	4,345.00	\$	50.00	\$	3,950.00
22	613(E)	18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	LF	20.0	\$	45.00	\$	900.00	\$	56.00	\$	1,120.00	\$	35.00	\$	700.00	\$	180.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	68.50	\$	1,370.00	\$	85.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00
23	613(L)	18" Prefab. Culvert End Section, Round	EA	4.0	\$	400.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	400.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	600.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	760.75	\$	3,043.00	\$	800.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00
24	619(B)	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	SY	270.0	\$	7.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	8.00	\$	2,160.00	\$	7.00	\$	1,890.00	\$	12.00	\$	3,240.00	\$	10.90	\$	2,943.00	\$	15.00	\$	4,050.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,700.00
25	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (4" Wide)	LF	400.0	\$	2.50	\$	1,000.00	\$	2.75	\$	1,100.00	\$	3.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	6.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	5.50	\$	2,200.00	\$	5.50	\$	2,200.00	\$	5.00	\$	2,000.00
26	880(J)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	4,023.00	\$	4,023.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
27	642(B)	Construction Staking Level II	LS	1.0	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,576.00	\$	3,576.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
28	SP20	Project Sign	EA	1.0	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	725.00
Subtotal							\$	166,689.00	\$		\$	225,828.50	\$		\$	207,942.00	\$		\$	220,326.00	\$		\$	198,486.00	\$		\$	242,706.50	\$		\$	294,070.00
WATERLINE B																																
29	BA302	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
30	BA314	18" CONDUIT, STS. 0.375" (BORED)	LF	40.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	250.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	325.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	290.00	\$	11,600.00	\$	864.00	\$	34,560.00	\$	250.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	600.00	\$	24,000.00
31	BA401(A)	10", AWWA C900, R.J. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	180.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	70.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	49.00	\$	8,820.00	\$	90.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	111.50	\$	20,070.00	\$	270.00	\$	48,600.00	\$	100.00	\$	18,000.00
32	BA410(A1)	10" 45 DEGREE D.I. BEND (RJ)	EA	8.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	351.00	\$	2,808.00	\$	650.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	600.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	10,240.00	\$	650.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	500.00	\$	4,000.00
33	BA410(D1)	10" D.I. SLEEVE (RJ)	EA	2.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	355.00	\$	710.00	\$	542.00	\$	1,084.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,138.00	\$	2,276.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	400.00	\$	800.00
34	BA411(A1)	10" WATERLINE CONNECTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM	EA	2.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	5,800.00	\$	1,530.00	\$	3,060.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00
35	BA420(A1)	10" GATE VALVE (RJ)	EA	1.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,675.00	\$	1,675.00	\$	2,725.00	\$	2,725.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	2,455.00	\$	2,455.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
36	BA430(B)	TYPE 2 VALVE BOX	EA	1.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	95.00	\$	95.00	\$	82.00	\$	82.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	167.00	\$	167.00	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
37	BA434(A)	CREEK CROSSING SAMPLING STATION	LS	1.0	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,400.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	9,300.00	\$	9,300.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
SCHEDULE B: EAGLE CREEK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS/OMAHA CULVERT SUBTOTAL					\$		\$	20,250.00	\$		\$	34,788.00	\$		\$	44,161.00	\$		\$	55,800.00	\$		\$	77,278.00	\$		\$	78,750.00	\$		\$	54,400.00
							\$	186,939.00			\$	260,616.50			\$	252,103.00			\$	276,126.00			\$	275,764.00			\$	321,456.50			\$	348,470.00
TOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDULE A, TURNBERRY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS/DEARBORN CULVERT AND SCHEDULE B, EAGLE CREEK/OMAHA CULVERT)					\$		\$	354,379.00	\$		\$	477,656.50	\$		\$	477,940.00	\$		\$	535,348.00	\$		\$	565,692.00	\$		\$	583,151.50	\$		\$	689,860.00